Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-22A1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude:, About 580 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material . mess (feet) Remarks
“(feet)
Quatérnary system: :

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-=-==-ccmmamcmmmccmceeca - 18 18
Softpan, yellow==—--—--—-umcuenan 10 28
Softpan, dark=-re-~-mr—monrmeaa—an 10 38

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, gray---=re=-—memnsnneecmc——- 8 46
Slate, sandy, gray~-----—--===-=-=== 12 58
Shale, gray----~---=—=-m=--o-omor 10 68
Shale, sandy, gray--------------- 10 78
Shale, gray----------c--m-rm—uuua 10 88
Shale, blug-==--e-ucmmccececne e 3 91
Slate, black--=cee-ucumcmmmcanaaa 4 95
Coal, trace---rem-cemoccmmceaneo - 95
Fire clay---------c-—-cmemm—- 3 98
Shale, sandy, light-=-ce--neen-u- & 102
Sandstone, pasty----------------- 24 126
Sandstone, blug--~m-memremccmn-—- 6 132 W.B.
Coal-=---mm e 2 134
Fire clay--—-=---commmmmmmcemeem o 3 137
Shale, sandy, gray--=-=---=-wea==- 15 152
Sandstone, gray------===---ccc-n- 21 173 W.B.
Shale, sandy, gray--------====--= 5 178

Well 11/ 8W-22D2
Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: About 560 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface=r-—mem-remree e ———————— i0 10
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandston@=-=m=m===mmmmmcm———————- 1 11
Shale, gray-=-----cemeemm—mm—wa—o 17 28
Sandstone---~mr—===memcmmca———ma 7 35
Shale, gray-------=---cc--comuo- 15 50
Sandstone----==w-==mccmmmcmmmmaa- 32 82
Shale, dark--r=e--eemmmeeem e 5 87
Shale, gray------------=--=a----o 15 102
Shale, darke----=ccmommcocommnninn 25 127
Shale, gray------=====-mece-crena- 13 140
Sandstone------=-=--—-—c——ccm—- 8 148 W.B.
Shale, sandy--=-=c-accmccooaaaaao 2 150
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-22N1

Type of record: Driller's log., 7 Altitude: About 590 feet.
' Thick- - Depth
Material . . ness ¢ : Remarks
| (feer) | (feet)
Quaternary system: ' ; '
Recent and Pleistoctne series: ] i ;
Surface-wemmumommme oo 16 16
Muck, blue-==m====mmcmcmccccmama 4 20 .
Pennsylvanian system: : i .
Middle series: :
Coglmmmmmmm e e 2 22
Fire clays==-=----m-m-mmem-memomn- 4 26 |
Shale, light-=-==-===-cccomuuana- 32 58
Sandstonee=cmmem e — e e 15 73
Shale, brown--------—-———-====cea==- 2 75
Sandstone----=-c---ccmccmmmann— 52 127
Shale, blue-=-cm-—c-mmomme oo 18 145
Coal-~-rmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2 147
Shale, sandy--------meemmwunu_o- 15 162
Coal-mmmsmmm e e e 2 164
Shale, sandy=~----=rmecaccaacaaaao ) 21 185
Sandstonee--=smrmmmem——mmm————m—aae 15 200 ' W.B
Well 11/ 8W-23A2
Type of record: Driller's log. . Altitude: About 5953 feet,
Quaternary system: ! }
Recent and Pleistocene series: ’ K
Surface===mecumun - 21 21 |
Sand and gravel-==-s==w=c-—w-oooo-- 19 40
Pennsylvanian system: f
Middle series: !
Shale, blue-~--==c-mmmmmuuneno- 9 49
Shale, gray--=====w=su-momocooaao 7 56
Coal---mmmmmmcc e e .5 56.51
Shale, graywess-cmmcoecmmmcmmeao o 25 ' 81.5]
Shale, darkrme==--mccmcmcaam o 1.5 83
Slate, black=======-wmumuanaaaan 4 87
Coalrmmmmm e mm e 2 89
Fire clay------cccccmcrrmemeaen- 7 56
Sandstone-~--=-c--cemmemmcmmnaaaan 5.5 101.5
Shale, blue-=--=-ccccmurcnnc o 5 106.5
Coal----m-romreccm e e 3 109.5
Fire clay-=cememmucuue oo 2.5 112
Shale, sandy-~---=--c-couuaonna-- 29 141
Sandstone, light--=---memmccuuaan 37 178 W.B
Sandstone, dark-----r=-==ccaeaaa- 2 180
Shale, bluge===s—ce e 5 185
Well 11/ 8W-23B1
Type of record: Driller's log, , Altitude: About 605 feet.
Open well-----merrcme e mem e e 27
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Weil 11/ 8W-23Bl--Continued
Thick

Material . ness | ?EEZE)Q Remarks
' (feet) | ;
Pennsylvanian system: i : .
Middle series: : E f
Shale, light--e-----mcocamecacuan i 28 {55
Shale, dark-=--s-cwcvmcmaamraaao- i 11 66 i
Sandstone--=-=c-mr-cmn-mmmmmmm e i5 i 81 i
£08l-—m—-mmommmem oo emacmaeeas 2 1 83 |
Shale, blue---=-==-----—-<wmccac- 3 P86 i
Sandstone-=-=-=-=m-r------—-evnas i 2 t 88 ;
Shale, blug===s==mmsmemecamn-—ooon 18 ¢ 106 |
Rock, black--+c---c-veumuvammcnnraa 2 : 108 |
Slate, black--------------+c-mmua= 3 RS S
Shale, light---wceeremmecean——-ox 21 ! 132 i
Sandstone------------—-c-cucmmmaa- 20 152
COalmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m—mmmcmo oo 3 155 |
Sandstone--~---------~-csenremmnnn 49 204 jW.B
Shale, blug----scwecmaracemrn - 10 i 214

Well 11/ 8W-24C1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 615 feet.
Quaternary system: ' @

Recent and Pleistocnee series: :

SULfACe-~-n-mm === mmmmmemmm e L2323
Pennsylvanian system: i
Middle series: t

Sandstone, vellow--==scecemenmcea- i 15

38
Shale, blug-===r-r-----m-mmemues 2 : 40
Sandstone, pasty, blue---~------~ 30 ! 7¢I W.B.
Shale, sandy, gray-----~-=----==-= |20 | 90 :h-

Well 11/ 8W-24R1
Type of record: Driller's log. B Altitude: About 600 feet.
Quaternary system: ' .
Recent and Pleistocene series: : :
Surface--=-smc-usmmmmaccccn e —am 116 © 16

Pan, sandy-------cu-=cscmcmcnnans 2% 45
Pennsylvanian system: i
Middle series: !
Sandstone--======acecrnrnc—nao—a- i 13 58
Slate, black----ecccmmccnccnan 2 60 i
Shale, sandy, gray------=======-- 7 67 |
Coale-mmmmmmm oo .5 67.5 |
Clay-===m====m=-=mommmm oo oo 2.5 70 |
Shale, gray==--=======crc-—a----—~ 15 85
Sandstone-=-—--—-——c-eeccmmcc e n e ——— 65 I 150 W.B,
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vige County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-25C1

;Type of record: Driller's log. .- Altitude: About 590 feet. »
k Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks #
; (feet)
‘Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series: *
Record missing--=====-=cececeea-—o- 30 30
Sand-==----reremurcmm it — e 15 45
Mude--o--mmmmm e mcm e e e 15 60
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Sandstone, brown-----—-----c--muu_- 21 8l W.B

Shale, gray-rr===rrrre-ccmme————- 28 109

Shale, sandy, gray-=-=-====ocm=a- -= 109 ¥

Well 11/ 8W-25H1

Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: About 590 feet, v
Quaternary system: ! :

Recent and Pleistocene series: : ; [
Surface===r==r—rrecrr e e m i ——e ? 15 | 15 E *
Pan - mm-=-m=mmmommamammmmmomoen 65 80 |

Pennsylvanian system: : i
Middle series: :
Coalmmmmmmmmmmom e 5 1 80.5 | .
Clay===remmme e e e e e - s 81 i
Shale, sandy, gray--------==-=----- 34 { 115
Shale, gray---=----=s=secammanau. 7 bo122 .
Sandstone=--=============-==cmca- {_18.5 ! 1405 W.B. .
Well 11/ 8W-26D1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 590 feet.
Quaternary system: ;
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface---======c--cmmermmonomu 20 20
Pennsylvanian system: i
Mjddle series:
Shale, light-====--ececmmeccace~- 10 30
Sandstone-------c--rumramtaaaan 5 35
Coal-wuummm e e -2 37
Sandstone-==se=m=rem=com—amaan--- 123 160 W.B. *
Well 11/ 8W-26R1 :
Type of record: Driller’'s log. Altitude: About 583 feet.
Quaternary system: |

Recent and Pleistocene series: .
Surface---=--remcomrom e aaaaa 16 16
Hardpan---=--=-==-c-ocmmcmeancanro 26 42

Pennsylvanian system: .

Middle series:

Sandstong@========mcmecmcmmmana—-- 5 47




Table 3. Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-26R1--Continued

Thick-

Material ness Depth i Remarks
(feet) (feet)i
Pennsylvanian system: : 5 :
Middle series: {
Shale, blue=v=-sumommmoccee e 16 i 63
Shale, sandy, blue~====cewero-=-- 17 . 80
Slate, black-=-----======-c=cm=n-- 5 i 85
Coal--m=mmmme e 2 1 87
Fire clay------=-c----omcmcmmonu- 1 88
RBock-=me e e emm e e e m e mm s e m == 32 i 120 {
Sandstone-===-—m=cceocoeoooao--—— 43 | 163 L W.B._ .

Well 11/ 8W-27Al

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 570 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series: 1
Surface--~mm=r-marmo e meameae oo 18 18
Sand------=-c-mcmmmmm e —n e 1 : 19

Pennsylvanian system: E

Middle series: @

Slate, black=--=-=~=c-ocmcecmuo- 5 b 24
Coalmmmmmr e e oo 2 P26
Fire clay-------—smo-mcme e 1 ! 27 ;
Shale, light----=c---—-ccnuu-- 11 38
Sandstone----=-mecrocmmcen - 3 41
Shale, lightr--cecmrmcmcmm s 16 57
Sandshong===s==m=mcmmmemmmre——————- . 29 86 “Ooil"
Shale, soft-----==--commmmmnnen-- 10 96
Coalemmmumc s m e e 4 100
Shale, light-=-erecercromrrememue 2 102
Shale, sandy-=-------comemummeaaa- 23 125
Shale, blue---~-r—r-croumemea——an 2 P 127
S8late, black--==-ccccmcmccccnna—= 4 - 131
Shale, light=--—=—-—ccccccceceacaa-a- 19 150 o L

Well 11/ 8W-27B1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 590 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and hardpan--~=--—«=—----==-
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate and cogal==-wcecemmmumaaaaa-
Sandstong=r-=mmmmmemm———————————— -
Sandstone-=—==——mmmmmmme e -
Sandstong@-====cemmmmmmmmm =

30

i

30

35

92

96 0il

102 | W.B., __ _____
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

-
Well 11/ 8w-2711 -
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 570 feet,
- Thick- Depth i .
Material ness (feet) | Remarks
{feet)
Quaternary system: v
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface---r---wmemmmmmmmm e —— 20 20
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, light=--==c--emrmrmmm—ne——- 16 36
Rock, black---=--=wwccmcoccaaaann 4 40 Limestone (7}
Slate, black=======mr—r-wua-—ana- 2 42 i
Cogl-mwmmmmm e e e 4 46
Fire clayr=====n-=---c--cumuuuoo- 1 47
Shale, light-===r-—-—c-wec-ooo—ao 11 58
Well 11/ 8W-28L1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 590 feet,
Quaternary system: ‘ ; *
Recent and Pleistocene series: E E
Surfac@===sm=ssemcecmmrrrocu i amae P23 23 f
Pennsylvanian system: i
Middle series: .
Shale, gray-----------=-wscwuce-- 7 30
Shale, bococts-----cmemmmmceccceaa— 43 73
Slate, black======mrrrrcuocnocwn 4 77 s
Coal-ocrers-mmmmmm e m e e .5 77.5
Fire clay-r====rr--===cv-omccmcoo 10.5 88
Shale, brown-=--=-=====--=r—n----- 3.5 g91.5
Limestone-----=-=-wscecccccocana" 1.5 93
Shale, gray-==============—=n=—=—- 23.5 116.5
Coale===mmmmrmrmrmmemmme— e —e—m oo oo 2.5 119
Shale, sandyr==reeeemarcceaaanan-" 8 127
Sandstone--=cummcmmcccmcnee e 8 135
Shale, dark-=-----woucmcuccnncom- 1.5 136.5
Coalemmcmemmmererrarce e mm — e 1 137.5
Shale, dark-+--csmcmccmccccaceana 2.5 140
Sandstone-===-r-ecemuux ———————————— 3 143
Shale, sandy==-vccmmeccmccmannan- & 147
Shale, dark------=m--ccmu-ma-——cou 13 160 ¥
Slate, black-=smmemcccmccccacnraa 8 168
Fire clay---===-cmecemmrmrenrecns 4 172 .
Sandstone-=-w-mecmmemmmcm e 5 177
Shale, dark----=ccumummcmccncae—- 7 184
Coal-rmmmemmmcc e cc e e 2.5 186.5
Fire clayr==rr=—r=-=-reonmcmmoaoo 2.5 189 )
Shale, dark==ee-scemrcenonnc—nu-- 4 193
Shale, gray-==-====r=cn-—cornor—m- 5.5 198.5
Sandstone-==sescmmemrec—e—mo—mme- 40.5 239 W.B. .
Shale-~===e-—=-w—macc—cuacmcwaaae 1 240

-150-



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vige County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-28P1

Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude:_ About 590 feet.
| : Thick- Depth
Material i ness ! (feet) Remarks
i (feet) | ce
Quaternary system: i i
Recent and Pleistocene series: 5 }
Surface--~c--c-mmcemmme e 21, 21
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstong--==—c e e e - 5.5 26.5
Fire clay---==--ccmcmccmacccceaa 8.5 35
Shale, gray----------=--c-cc---- 34 69
Slate, blug-=-====cccmcc e 3 72
Coal=mmmsm s mmn e crc e 1.5 73.5
Fire clay==cummmcmmumrna e cnea 16.5 90
Shale, gray-=====--m-eemmemmaaea= 5 95
Shale, sandy=-==-re-—ccommrcmammn 10 105
Sandstone-=---c--mecmcmmmma - 20 125
Shale-----mccmme i e a - 2 127
Coal==mmrmemmcc e e — e ———— 1.5 128.5
Shale, gray---=---=-c-ccmuccceeau- 3.5 132
Sandstone----—w-cammm o eeaea 8 140
Shale, sandy------=-====c-oc--uo-- 13 153
Slate, black----=-c--m-ccmmceaoa- 4 157
Coal------mmm e e - 2 159
Fire clay--------==-c--cmeemc- 4 163
Sandstone---=wweccmmcr e — e 9 172 W.B.
Shale, dark==-----ccrcccamcaaaaa- 4 176
Coalummcmmmm e e e - 2.5 178.5
Shale, gray----=c-m---rocmmooau 5.5 184
Sandstone---------ccmmmmmcmemme o 37 221 W.B.
Shale, gray-=-=====c-mececuacaaa=n -- 221

Well 11/ 8W-28Q1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: o About 580 feet,

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface==esmc o 40 40
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Fire clay--===----mccmmmmmmceeeee e 3 43
Shale, gray--=wermeemearccaccmnnna- 22 65
Slate, black-=-===mc-ccmecmcacaaa- 5 70
Fire clay=====-cccemmucmuawu - 2 72
Shale, gray-~-------=-—------c-- 53 125
Sandstong---m--mccmaca e m e 5 130
Shale, sandy, gray----==cw=-wcc-u- 38 168
Coal-----cmmmemccm e e e 1 169
Shale, gray===s==s-cecmmmcuusanaa. 16 185
Sandstone, whitg-----=ccc-mmem-aa 25 210 W.B.
Slate===mcocmuruumnar i c - -= 210




Table 3.--3e¢lected well leogs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-30F1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 555 feet,
Thick- :
, ! ; Depth
Material ness | (feet)f Remarks
(feet) ! :
Quaternary system: i E

Recent and Pleistocene series: ! !
Surface=--===wmmmcmmmcmcmmeooooo- 10 i 10
Hardpan and sand---~=rm-=mr—o—com-- 39 49

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, sandy, gray----=---===-=-=--=-- 21 ! 70 W.B.
Well 11/ 8W-30R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude; About 565 feet.
Quaternary system: ;

Recent and Pleistocene series: -
Surface--=cccemmccm e cc e e - 3¢ 30
Gravel----—-----mcmmmtmmmmn——aaa 5 35
Hardpan--===mm=rr—rmo—mcumcneaa 25 60
Sand and hardpan--~-~---m-mua--= 40 100

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, black--==--cemmommocenea- 2 102
Shale====scmmcmm e e e e e e 8 110
Limeston@g=smmeeeece e e e e e - — 5 115
Shale--v=-vemmccc e c e e e 30 145
Sandston@e-—=-=-——m—mommc-Csmemo o 35 180 W.B,
Well 11/ 8W-31F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 550 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface--------mmm-me e 19 19
Shale, gravelly--=-=-wcmmmamuonn 13 32 Gravelly clay (?)
Sand and gravel-~~—c—me—moma—uao 2 34 |
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, dark-====-=ceemrmrenmno—— 3 37
Mud, blug=======mcmcmcmemccmemaen 11 48
Shale, gray----~--r--—---mu—mau= 40 88
Slate, black-===---cmmmecmeneao 2.5 90.5
Coalmmmmmmmm e o e .5 91
Fire clay-=--======--cbccaenmo- 6 97
Sandstone-----~--—-——-—s-cium_maa 16 113
Shale, sandy--=======ccccccean-a 5 118
Shale, gray--------=—=c-=muann== 4 122
Sandstone---=-c--emesmmemmmn e 13 135
Shale, sandy========c-eeecceaeu= 9 144
Sandstone=-====smcemmrnmrrecn——— 4 148
Shale, sandy=-======cccceccaean~ 19 167




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-31F1--Continueds

‘ Thick- Depth '
Material . ness ! Remarks
| (feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system: | !
Middle series: [ }
Sandstone---======mcmomoomeomnoon |27 i 94
Slate, black-=mm—m—mmmmmmmaaaeeo L2 196
Fire clay-ewm-memm=mcoommemmoaan- | 1.5 . 197.5
Limestone===c=-rmemcmcem e r e ———— ' .9 198 i
Well 11/ 8W-31Ql
Type of record: Driller's log. s Altitude:, About 565 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series: i
Surface-------------c-vmuemmaa—n~ L 15 15
Softpan, vellow-=====--rmrecacao- 5 20
Hardpan, gray-«--eemeemcceeaecea—- 10 30
Softpan-~---«--ccmcmmrcemrnmmm - 8 38
Clay====r=mmr—om e mmmmem— e — 3 41
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limeston@---=-=-==-—----rreueae—a~ 1 42
Slate, black--=r=-mcommcmmenaeee 2 44
Coal-=--=remmmmce e m e 2 46
Fire clay--------cr--ummmmnemeau- 4 50
Sandstone, pasty--------=em=ma--- 4 54
Shale, light-blue--=--==--=cccu-u- 16 70
Shale, blue-=======-c=cr-wecmeaao- 10 80
Well 11/ 8W-31R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 570 feet.
Quaternary system: 1
Recent and Pleistocene (?) series:
Surface-------meemcmme e 12 12
Shale, sandy---==-===cemc-woau-n- 11 23 Sandy clay (?)
Shale, gravelly----==--m-ec—cau=n 17 40 Gravelly clay (7)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray-----------cccmcmu===- 61 101
Slate, black-=ww-eemmemm e e e 2 103
Coal-----------r-c-cmstmmm e - 2 105
Fire clay---------recummmmeaeme 10 115
Sandstong--~--==-cccccmouummnnaa- 5 120
Shale---mrr-r——demmmemce e e 7 127
Sandston@======--rramama——————— - 10 137 W.B
Shale, sandy, gray---=--======---- 7 144
Sandstone, gray--------—--~—-c==== 5 149
Shale and cogl-=-==-==c-re-—uuaa- 4 153
Sandstone, white--=-v-recmeenaa=-- 32 185 W.B
Siate, black-~======-=-cccccu-=a-- —-— 185




Table 3,--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well

i1/ 8W-31R2

Type of recerd: Driller's log. Altitude: About 570 feet.
Thick- Pepth il
Material | ness (feet): Remarks
{feet) |
Quaternary system:
Becent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-----=semmmememnr——ecamaeaa- 13 13
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, sandy----=w«-mc-=err---no—ue-- 6 19 !
Shale, gray----r~---===s-cescemmeou= 8 27
Shale, softwe--=mececcr-crvumncaan 7 34
Shale, dark---seseemeec-nc—uuoman- 2.5 36.5
Slate-==---m-mummemmmenn e o mme oo 1 37.5
Coglemmmemmorem e cmmemenmmm e 1.5 39
Shale, gray--===r---——=cec-c-ccoma-- 21 60
Shale, blue-=w=-meemmro—emmccem o 24 B4
Shale, gray-~-«-—==ce-ccmae-u-——== 11 g5
Shale, blug-------cscccemccccnuren 2 97
Slate, blagk====rm--—c-cccmccncaaa- 3 100
Coale====rr=-=mmmemm - —ememaoae- 2 102
Fire clay--------—mmmmmcmmccmcme - 9 111
Shale, gray-------=-m--m-u—cacca-- 4 115
Sandstone, gray--=-=========--w--- 2 117
Shale, gray---«-====ccc~era--—-m-- 18 135
Shale, sandy, blug----------"--n-- 3 138
Shale, gray-------- mmmmemem— - 8 146
Shale, dark----===-=eseeemmmeam—o- 13 159 |u.B
Sandstone, gray-=--------=-=--c--o- 2% 180 W.B
Shale, blue====rr-—--—coacoccccaao 2.5 182.5
Sandstone, blug====er-ce-moccuou-- 2.5 185
Shale, sandy, gray---------~------- 8 183
Sandstone, gray---~-----—-sceccc-a- 6.5 199.5 :
Gravel and shaler-------c-rr-o-u- 8.5 208 Concretions (?)
Shale, boots, blue-=cmmmmcmcean——- 7 215
Well 11/ 8W-32B1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.
Quaternary system: ; :
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surfage-----—m=mmmmmm e 2l 21
Pennsylvanian system:
Middie series:
Shale, gray--~--rr-=wemmccmcamaaa-- 6 27
Slate, black-=r==c-mccerecrenonu=- 1 28
Coal-rer-mememc et mn e m e 2.5 3.5
Fire clay-=r--==c-ccmomcmrommcm 1.5 32
Limestone-=re=r--——m——macaccona—n 3 35
Shale, gray====rmrm-—cesceccocoaao- 12 47
Limestone-rr——=-vomeeomm e 3 50
Slate, black=-====r-r--sccucccoaao- 3 53




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-32B1l--Continued .

'
Thick- ’
Material ' ness ?EEZ:)E Remarks
| (feet) ;
Pennsylvanian system: }
Middle series: !
Coal------- e 2 i1 55 i
Fire clay-+-rmemmrmcrc e e 2 57
Shale, white-=--mcecrmmomnnncnmas 6 63
Sandstone--=-=—cemecmmcrn e 2 65
Shale, gray-------------=—-——-—---- 44 109
S5late, black-====--eseemecmecmeaee 5 114
Fire clay-—-mr—m—mommam e 10 124
Sandstone---==----mcmmmemmm e oo 3 127
Shale, sandy-----------—-c—-————-- 18 145
Sandstone====-c-accacccacacacanaaa 7 152
Shale, dark-gray------------==---- 12 l64
Slate, black-====---mecmcmmcemmnnaa- 2 166
Shale, dark-gray-=--=----vwceocan= 8 174.
Sandstone-=---=m=-==mmeammomene oo 5 179
Shale, sandy---------=--o-omoo—-- 16 185
Slate, dark------==---cmmcccmneoa- o 201
Fire clay-=sws—com—mo e ann e 8 209
Shale, gray------=--c--ccmceeeean~- 9 218
Shale, sandy----------------oc-—-- 4 222
Sandstone--——————————co——————————— 49 271 \W.B.
- Well 11/ 8W-32F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude:. About 580 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface=w-som e s aan 15 15
Shale, sandy, and gravel---------- 29 44 Sandy clay (?)
Pennsylvanian system: .
Middle series:
Shale-=-----——cccmcccmcmcmccce - 9 53
Sandstone-----—---cccmmcmacaoaaoao 3 56
Shale---==-cccmmmcmcccmccccmcmcmae 48 104
Slate, black-====mc--cucmeucnca—a- 4 108
Coalammmmmm o e 2 110
Fire clay-======cmemmmmmm e e e - 7 117
Shale---————-— e i0 127
Sandstone-=-===--me-memcemecn————— 42 169
Shale----—ce-rmmm e e 3 172
Sandstong--=--=--—-ccccmmcmmmc o 38 210 W.B.

Type of record:

Well 11/ 8W-32H1
Driller's log,

Altitude: About 610 feet,

Quaternary system:

Recent and P1
Surface--

eistocene series:

30



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-32H1--Continued

Thick . Depth
Material , ness ' (feet) Remarks
. (feet)
Pennsylvanian system: t i
Middle series: ;
Shale, gray----w=ssmmemecccce=na-=n 51 i 81
Slate----c-----cur-mmmmmmm - 4 | 85
Coalmm-mummm e e e e e e 1.5 t 86.5
Fire clay~-s-=memeccccecccccccca e 3.5 l 90
Shale, gray---------===we-ece----- 9.5 | 99.51
Sandstone======= e 30.5 130 {W.B
Shale, blue--=v=mmecmccc e e 5 - 135 E
Sandstone--~-w-m—=m=-=== S et 46 i 181 | W.B.
Shale, dark-==-=mr=cmeco==m=anaaoaa 4 | 185

Well 11/ 8W-32N1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 570 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface--—cemmmcmccmm—mc e m——m— = 21 21
Shale, gray---=-=-====-=-==o---c- 17 38 lclay (2)
Gravel--ewmmmcmccemcmm e —————m—— 2 40

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, gray-======s-=-=;-ceeeea=-- 4 44
Coal and slate---------cmemceu—u- 2 46
Fire clay--wm—mrmemmemcmaacaaaaao 4 50
Shale, gray~-=-===r=---r----=------ 45 95
Slate, black=======-ee-mcremna—u- 4 99
Fire clay--w=-memeeeecceecc e cm——a- 10 109
Sandstone-~--—--scocnosmmmam—a- 69 178 W.B.

Well 11/ 8W-33F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 610 feet,

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocemne series:
Surface----==----ememmcm e 28 28
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Coalmmmmmmm e et e e - 2 30
Sandstong-~===--=-—mmcmm——mm———— - 2 32
Shale, gray------==m-m=-ccecee—e=- 49 81
Coal---m=smmmmmmmcmmecec—e—————aa * 2.5 83.5
Fire clay and shale~---==-cc=w-w- 11.5 95
Sandstone----cw-ememcmccum i e -- 10 105
Shale, gray=-=-=-=-mecccccaacaaa— 27 132
Sandstone=---m===--memmcm—m e —— 38 170
Shale, sandy, dark---------vo---- 18 188
Sandstone, white--====cmeecceeeea- 12 200 W.B.
Shale, gray----=-=-=====-mreeera-—u 2 202
Coal=cmuummmmmcc e cc s cm e —— = 1 203 e




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vige County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-33J1
Type of record: Sample study by Kellar Development Company. Altitude: About 575 ft,

L

_ | Thick- 1,
Material ness - £) Remarks
(feet) | (fee R
Sample missing--=-=-----=-----«- 72 72
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, hard, black, trace
of sand=-==-m-mracmcm e 10 82
Shale, soft, gray----=--==-=c-=--- 18 100
Shale, muddy--=-=-==e-cccccccanax 15 115
Sandstone, coarse, soft, gray--- 12 127
Shale, muddy, gray--------====-- 6 .} 133
Shale, hard, black------=-=-c--- 6 139
Shale, muddy, gray----=--=====-== 5 144
Coal and some black shale------- 11 155
Coal and some gray shale----==--- 5 160
Shale, muddy, gray--------=------ 5 165
Sandstone, fine micaceous,
shaly, gray-------ceecmcceaaa- 12 177
Sandstone, fine, micaceous,
gray-------m-mmmcmmceaa—ccona- 5 182
Sandstone, fine, micaceous,
white-====ccemmcm e ce e 49 231
Coal and gray and black shale--- 29 260
Sandstone, coarse, micaceous,
e e E L LR T 6 266
Lower series:
Shale, muddy, gray=-=-=--====c-=a-o 6 272
Limestone, ceoarsely crystalline,
sandy, gray====s=s=cecsamsoca- 5 277
Shale, muddy, gray---=-=-========-- 5 282
Cogl----mommmmme e e 10 292
Sandstone, fine, subrounded,
soft, white; trace of coal---- 6 298
Sandstone, fine, subrounded,
soft, white---=--=--cccccccea-- 26 324
Coal-mmmmmmmm e mmm e m e e 5 329
Sandstone, fine, angular, soft,
Eray==—=m-c--tccmm e —mm—————— 10 339
Shale, gray--=-===-=cscececannaa- 5 344
Coal, some black shale--=-=-=--w-~ 22 . 366
Sandstone, fine, subrounded, !
soft, gray---=--mc-rmmmecnee——o 10 y 376
Sandstone, fine, subrounded, l
soft, white-—=-reroomccaaccaa 29 | 405 _iT.D. 1,900 ft B

Well 11/ 8W-34C1
Type of record: Driller's log. _ Altitude: About 585 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistccene series:

Surface«------ccmmmmmmmm e 17 17



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued -

Well 11/ 8W-34Cl--Continued a. pme -
DThick- | poo o
Material ness ;pt Remarks -
(feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series: ®
Slat@=====r-m-=-e-—em—duamcmm——a- 3 20
Cogl---m-mmmmmmrmcmom o mmm o nmm e 5 25
Shale, gray---===mr========~==---- 55 80
Shale, sandy, dark-----------<+-= 45 125
Sandstone=----====c-reeemmam—er-——- 20 145
N e -2 147
Shale, dark-===m==----=---=-===o=- 7 154
Shale, sandy-===~=-======c--===== 5 159
Coal--=-=-------rummmmmm—— o — e 1 160
Shale, dark--------=======-=n---- 4 164

Sandstong==----=-=-----========~- 5 169 .
Shale, dark------=========~------ 10 179
Shale, light------s=mmmmmmr—r—o——- 12 191

Sandstone=======me--=o=—m—--m——a- 1 44 235  :W.B, .

Well 11/ 8W-34D1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 590 feet.

Quaternary system: »
Recent and Pleistocene series!
Surface-=--=-------—mmmme—emn———— 18 18
Pennsylvanian system: .
Middle series:
Sandstone--====---s-e—mmmaoc———n- 5 23
Shale------=cememcmcnrcmonmm—— 7 30
Coal-~-----o--imutcmmcm e e e mma 2 32
Fire clay--=-====m--====mmec=mecor=n 2 34
Shale, gray-=--=======-c-meocwcooaa- 6 40
Shale, dark-====-r-=c----o-eur=u- 7 47
Limestong-==-==smme-mmemnouocaaaa= 4 51
Slate, black-====m=mem——cuooaoaa- 4 55
Shale, gray------=-=---=-s======- 25 80
Shale, black======r-w-w-comcmnro—- 27 107
Shale, gray======e=ns-mome-co———o—- 18 125
Sandstone---=======s=cooucoooooaao 10 135
Slate, black=---=========me=m=aa- 4 139 iy
Coal--=-=mm--m e e e ————— 1 140
Fire clay-=ce=smmeemeomuommenee—- 2 142 N
Sandstong--—-—==sesecmcanocmmam——oo 2 144
Shale, gray===r==-e--==o====--m-~= 29 173
Sandstong-----—=====scee=-c=o---- _52 225 ‘W.B. _

Well 11/ 8W-34Ml
Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: About 570 feet. -
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Soil and surface---=---~—-====c---

e sl




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 8W-34Ml--Gontinued

' Thick- :
Material ness Dipth)i Remarks
(feet) | (feet
Pennsylvanian system: i
Middle series: ;
Shale, gray-------c-c-mcmmeuon-- 32 ; 67
Slate, black----==--=cccamcaacaa- 3.5 } 70.5
€0almm==-mmmmmmmcmcm oo 1.5 72
Fire clay===c-commovccccccmcoano- 3 75
Shale, dark--------------comnc-- 60.5 135.5
Sandstone-------c--ccmcmmmnna- 25 160.5
Shale, darkew--mcecmecmremenaea—u- 3.5 164
Sandstone, white-~me-ececaaaaanaa- 46 210 W.B.
Stale, dark----c-co-cooocooc—oo-- 7 217
Well 11/ 8W-<35Ql .
Type of record: Driller's log. 4 Altitude:! About 550 feet,
Quaternary system: i : :
Recent and Pleistocene series: i |
Surface-===emceeaaaa —m e ————— $ 23 ! 23 |
Sand-----momcmmrcem oo i 10 ©o33 .
Hardpan==----cc-cccccmcccccannann - 13 - 46
Drifte--o-memmmmecmee e 4 P50
Pennsylvanian system: : |
Middle series: : {
Sandstone-----ccemcomcmmcm - 50 100
Shale, blue---c-cmccmmcmme e 17 117
Sandstone-==-=-cemmcmmun e e 21 138
Shale, blue-----eccncurcmcmacaaa 2 140
Sandstones=---rommcmmem e mm 28 168 W.B.
e N et et 2 2 170
Well 11/ 8W-35R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-===mcemmcmmmni e cae e 18 18
Shale, sandy, yellow---~--------- 5 23
Shale, gravelly, blue------------ 33 56
Rockem—memme e mmmmie e e m 3 59 Boulder (?7)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale-======cum - 1.5 60.5
Sandstone------co-cccnmcmannnn oo 14.5 75 W.B.
Shale, gray, and dark shale------ 55 130
Slate, black------cccocmcmmcununn 13 143
Shale=mmcurmccc i - 22 165
Sandstone-—=s-cemomcmccacccaaaaao 10 175
Shale=smwrrocmc e 1 176
Slate, black-------eomercmcanaaaa 3.5 179.5




Table 3,--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued .

Well 11/ 8W-35R1--Continued: . >
Thick-
Material ness Depth Remarks *
_ (feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: )
Cogl------r-r-mmmmmeemerecna————— 1 180.5
Fire clay--=-=---=---- B e atale 2.5 183
Sandstone---c=mmecceem e am—a - 5 188
Coalm=mmmmmmmmecmmmm e m oo meammeea 3 191 :
Fire clay==-==rwmmm-mm=emoo—aoooo 14 205
Shaleg~===-=ccccccmumucmnronenna" 35 240 {

Well 11/ 9W- 1Al
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 555 feet,

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series: | "
Dug well---=ceccmmcccearenncncae 23 23
Hardpan---r-=swmmemmmm e rmcma e e m o 28 51 R
Sand---------=teememecmcm—enan————— 2 53
Hardpan---------cesmmmocmememmuro 28 81
Sand and gravel====se-eecrowco——- 35 118 W.B.
Sand~we-memmcmmcmoramemeem oo 6 122 ¥W.B.
Hardpan------mmmmmemeememmoea- oo -- 122 .

Well 11/ 9W- 1A3
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 555 feet.

QJuaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, red---------ccvemcommcanaa- g 8
Sand, secft, and mud--w--=--mc-cw- 15 23
Hardpan, gray---------c-wee-aa--- 16 39
Mud and soft sand------------=--= 4 43
Hardpan and gravel-~---=---e=w-"- 38 81
Sand and gravel---+~e-ccecmma—a—- 3 84 ‘W.B,

Well 11/ 9W- 1C1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.

Quaternary system: *
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface=--=-=--c--mossmmcmm——aeeo 20 20 .
Drift=-rremecccecemccramam e — == ' 8 78
Hardpan--==-======mm===ceccmco-o- 10 38
Sand and gravel-----=---ccc-cvn--- 4 42
Hardpan-~-~n~--==-=-e-ccmcon-uuonoo- 58 100 .
Gravel---=-=--m---essscomosomouo - 5 105 |W.B.

. =160~



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W- 1K1

Type of record: Driller's log. _ ~__Altitude:, About 550 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (fest) Remarks
{feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series: _
Soil and sand--~-----cocmccnnnaaa - 15 15
Mud, seoft, yellow=---=c-caccceaa- .8 23
Sande-sccccmmcmrrea - 4 27
Hardpan, sandy, gray-e--e=sc-vue- 43 70
Mud, glaciale--=--mmcccaeoaa- ———— 3 73
Sand and ccarse gravel---=------- 7 80 W.B,

Well 11/ 9W- 1L2
Type of record: Driller's log. ' Altitude: About 550 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistcocene series:
Clay===~=mmsuccc e e - 18 18
Hardpanrw-c-ccmccmceccaacmanccnas 4 22
Quicksand---cecocumcaccmcacaaaan- 2 24
Hardpan-~----c-coccmcccanccavcacua 53 77
Sand and gravele-------moco—cco-o 8 85 W.B,

Well 11/ 9W- 1R1

LI

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude:| About 545 feet.
Quaternary system: _ N :
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface--mmecccccmmccncana. ————— 5 | 5
Sand, red--ereacccmccmncccmraaaa 32 i 37
Gravel and sande-------- S 3 P40 1W.B.
Hardpan=«-------c=rescus B —— 5 L 48

Weii 11/ 9W- 261

Type of record: Driller's log. : Altitude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system: T '
- Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-rm=ewcrcacccccccccana wm———— 15 15

Sand and gravel, dirty----=-=---- 12 27
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: :

33

Slate,” soft, gray~--------- S——— 6

Slate, gray---------ree-« remmme—. 4 37
Cogl-mmmmmmmecccenia o w————— 1 38
Fire clay-----------ra-n- RN 2 40
Limestone-=er=comccmoammo cmmmm———— 5 4%
Slate, graye-e---c--cam-aa~ crmm—w 3 48
Slate, black------------=n- a————— 7 53
Coal==ccmcevonmmccaciacan- e 6 61
Fire clay-w---=o-cccmmueo cmmm—enw .5 61.5

-161-



Table 3,--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W- 2H1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.
Thick Depth
Material ness pLh Remarks
(feet) (feet)

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surfac@--=====-----e-cmmmmmeoo—- 5 5
Sand====-cccwmnunurnenmmrre—m—u . {10 15
Hardpan soft---=me=wme-=c-u= —————— 15 30
Hardpan-=---===c-sccmmcmaecememeaa 84 114 !

. Sand, fine---remecccccaaaccmcnaa- 1 115

Pennsylvanian system: :
Middle series: :
Slate, black=======ceccucau- me——— 6

121

vh

Well 11/ 9W- 2H3

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 550 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface--------ucomcmccrmmcm 10 10
Hardpan==--===-cccccccccccacenan- 41 51
Sand-------c-c-cmauumdncic e 17 68 "Dry"
Hardpan==--=semeccecccccacacanaaxa 5 73
Sand and gravele--==-sm=w--=--u- . 7 1 80 'W.B.

Well 11/ 9W- 2H4

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 555 feet.
Quaternary system: T
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Drifte-----cccccccccccccceceveaa 18 18
Gravele=sememsmecmccec e e e e e 2 20
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale~u-mmmemccccccccccceccceaa- 10 30
Sandstone-=c==e-eeacecccccccacaa- 5 35
Sandstone, broken=-------c-cc-c--- 30 65
Shale---c-mmsmcccccccccccccceeaa 61 126
Coal-mmmem e mme e a—a o 3 129
Sandstone, broken--w------ce-o-- 11 140
Slate-----cermmnomummmcmmm e aaaaa 2 142
Shale, gray=-==--====-c-cccceace=a- 8 150
Slatee--mmmmommsmmmemene e ——— e 2 152
Shale, gray-==-=====---eccacceaax 66 218
Shale, sandy-------=-~-~--== LT 93 311
Sandstone, broken-«e-wm-ccv-on-c. 49 360 [T.D. 1,156 ft

-162-



Table 3,--Selected well logs, Vige County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9w- 2J1
Type of record: Driller's log., =~ - - Altitude: About 355 feet.
Thick- Depth
Mzaterial ; ness (feet)z Remarks
. {feet) | ‘
Quaternary system: I j
Recent and Pleistocene series: ! 1 3
Soil and soft clay---==-===v-r---- 6 6 E
Mud, sandy, yellow-----=cr-cu—==- 14 20 W.B
Hardpan, solid, gray------------- 4 ; 24
Sand and soft mud---=c-=cummeuaa- 2 ! 26 W.B
Hardpan, solid, gray-----=-=-ua===- 14 40
Sand and soft mud-=-====c--ceeeeau 1 41 W.B
Hardpan, solid, gray--=========-=-= 24 i 65
Hardpan, sandy, soft, gray-=~=---= 18 E 83
Hardpan, silty, gray----=-=======u- 3 86
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale-=-~mecram e e m e — e 4 90
Shale, lighte-----m---u-vummaenu 2 92

Well 11/ 9W- 2K1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 500 feet,

Quaternary system:

| .
Recent and Pleistocene series: !
Surface=rermmmrmece e e oo 6 6
Sand, dirty-=----mecemmcccm e eeee ' 14 20
Softpan, yvellow--=----=-unc—rne== 10 30
Hardpan, gray--------=--===-==----- 8 38

Sand and gravel-----=-cmmmnonwaan 2 40 W.B
Hardpan------------cocccmcmccnus 1 41
Sand and gravel-----=smeeeemeae- 11 52 W.B.
Hardpan, gray--------wee-=nea=a- 6 58
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, blue-==r==mremremem e maman 2 60
Limestone-======—=cmorecore—cmea= 5 65
Slate, black-=-=-==c-memcmmecaaa- a 73

Well 11/ 9W- 2P1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 500 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface
Hardpan---=-=====---cceecracarmerr="

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:
Shale, gray
Coal

e e e WA PR A A b

[ L L L L L

23
37

O W=

23
60

96
97
102
105
115

Limestone (7)




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W- 2P1--Continued .

#* .
| Thick~ ;
Material ness ?EEZ:) Remarks
(feet) ’
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, black--====---cmmmrcuonsna- 11 126
Coalmrrcmeemm e c e e e e e e 6 132
Fire clay----=cccmcmcmcccccecceee 1 133 | |
Well 11/ 9W- 2R1 :
Type of record: Driller's log. ' Altitude: About 570 feet.

Quaternary system: !

I

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-=-=-=--- e e ——— 6 6
Sand, dirty---~rmes—ceemmemmemeeean 10 16
Wash, gray-----------c-e-mwccmwana- 10 26
Softpan, gray------=—--c---remceman 14 40
Hardpan, gray---=---====-cceceeem=-- 17 57
Sand and gravel-----=-=--cecceccconn 4 61
Softpan, gray----===-—--=-—c-eeeneo- 43 104
Sand and gravel--------=--=s-umaa. 6 110
Hardpam------------------------o"-- 1 111
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, light-blue-==-—---—cumnuan- 5 116
Slate, gray--========r-mrem—eeoone 2 118
Limestone-----=--c--ememmemcemneao 4 122
Slate, black-=-=-==---ceccccmcnea—a- 8 130
Mine opening-=-====--s-mecmmceccaaa- -- 130
Well 11/ 9W- 3E2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet.
Quaternary system: i ! !
Recent and Pleistocene series: i
Surface-=-==---m--cmemmmemeee e 12 12 !
Gravel--mmmmmmmmmmmmom e e 23 35 W.B. 20 to 72 ft
Sand, fine-=--==-==c--ceccmmmenrru- 5 40 j
Sand, coarse------cc--cmccmomneo—- 10 50 i
Gravel, coarse-w===-=m--mc-mmea--- 5 35
Sand and gravel---==--c-emecearea- 10 65
Gravel, coarse------c-wrmmcmuonen- 2 67
Sand and gravel--=====--=-=c------ 5 72 |
Well 11/ 9W- 3H1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altjtude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system: '
Recent and Pleistocene series: _
Surface---------—-—---——--or—- 4 4
Sand and gravel--------c--c-cean-- 43 47
Gravel------commrcrmrc e 11 . 58




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W- 5L1
Iype of record: Driller’s log.

Altitude:: About 500 feet,

Thick-

Material ness Depth Remarks
(feer) . Fee®)
Quaternary system: : i
Recent and Pleistocene series: : : ,
Sand and gravel------cemcmmcaeaaao i 48 3 48 f
Sand, fine=-==-meaecoooooonoooooo b 13 P 6l (W.B
Gravel, coarse------mcmccommanna- 9 ; 70 {W.B
Sand, coarse-===----c-cnwoocccccaoao P12 E 82 W.B
Gravel, coarse, and some sand---- P9 91 W.B
Sand, coarse------cccmcccamaao.o E 12 103 W.B
Pennsylvanian system: }
Middle series: I
Shale, dark--------comcmcmmcceanan [ 27 130
Sandstone and limestone---~-=------ i 20 150 W.B.
Shale, dark-----c--ceccmmccmmaaan 5 155 f

Well 11/ 9W- 7G3
Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude:, About 485 feet.

Quaternary system: ?
Recent and Pleistocene series: :

Clay, gritty----cswmvecmraccnoanao 4 4
Sand, fine-ww-co-cmmccmmnae- 1 5
Gravel, muddy-------------c--e- 3 8
Sand and gravel, medium----=-=---- 13 21
Sand, medium---meccommmcdcmiaooo 17 38
Sand and gravel, medium--~------- 66 104 W.B
Sand and gravel, coarse---------- 16 120 W.B
S8and and gravel, medium--«=--vwo- 8 128 W.B
Sand, medium, and boulders--~---- 3. 131.5 ;W.B o

Well 11/ 9W- 7J1
Type of record: Driller's log.

¥ L3

Altitude: About 485 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Gravel, coarse, dirty------------ 22 22
Gravel=-eeumma e e 34 56 W.B.
Sand-=womccocccccccccccccmea e -- 56

Well 11/ 9W- 7R1
Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 480 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Top 80Ll-ccmmmmm e 4
Sand---cmemmm e mcmmmmm e amaae. 18
Sand and gravel-----cec-aceaccaaa. 36

22
58 W.B.
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Table 3,--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W- 8N1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
' i Thick- . Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet} ,
Quaternary system: E
Recent and Pleistocene series: 5
Scoil and dirt, muddy------===--=-=- 24 24 W.B. 19 to 85 ft
Sand, coarse, muddy--=-----ceee=—-- 6 30
Gravel, medium, muddy--====cc=a==- 18 48
Gravel, fine, clean--=-=--rm--vorna- 10 58
Sand, ccarse, clean------==-eeew-- g 87
Gravel, fine, and coarse, clean ;
sand-=-=---m-me e ——— 20 { 87
Gravel, ccarse, clean---w-=w==-=-- 8 95
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: .
Shale-==--ccccccmccmccc e rmum 1 f 96
Well 11/ 9W- 9G2
Type of record:; Driller’'s log. . Altitude: About 489 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clgy-mm=mmmmem e — e 4 4
Gravel and limestone----=-===re-=- 62 66
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Coal=mmmmmmmmm e me e e e meaa 2 68
Shale, gray---=-==-ce-ccmmremcnan- 3 71
Sandstone-r~=-recmunmm i c e, ————— 7 78
Limeston@=-=====-r=wrouecm s e e—eee e 4 82
Shale, light-wrecoemeoeu—wancaco—- 9 91
Sandstone-=-======c=mer—mre--a-- ——— 4 95
Shale, sandy---=====c-c-ccemcreea—n 4 99
Shale, gray-------e-=w=eeacucacana 41 140
Shale, black-----=c---cecmcccncuax 6 146
Shale, gray-------cc-mcmecmmcecea—- 5 151
Shale, sandy======s-mececccrecenura 9 160
foal-memrmre e ccc e mm e m e n e 2 162
Shale~==-cmccmmmm e e e e 75 237
Sandstone---w-m-muecmacnmni e e e e 33 270 T.D. 1,6%9 ft
Well 11/ 9W-1CAl
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand--~---=resmeccee e cm—em e e 16 16
Sand and gravelewmmecromemucmaanna- 30 46
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, light-=r=cccccccnmeccncaaa- 2 48




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vige County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-10A1-~Continued

; Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Rock, hard, light-----e-——--ocwuu- 6 54
Limestone--~--ocecmmmccroccmacnann= 3 57
Slate, blug--ceemccccmmmcmccccccaa 7 64
Slate, black-~+r-—-r-=e—momememen 4 68
Mine openingr---n-ce-ccccamcacaaa- 5 73
well 11/ 9W-10F1
Type of record: Driller’s log. . Altitude: About 495 feet.
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistocene series: i
Hardpan--------cccmcmcmmmmcne e 18 18
Sand, fine------ccccmccmcmc e 12 30 W.B
Sand-------mcmm e s 12 42 W.B
Gravel, COArSEe==w==wocoumummmuen—n 6 P48 [W.B
Well 11/ 9W-10G3
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet,
Quaternary system! : |
Recent and Pleistocene series: i E
Old pit------cmemcmmmemm e e - I 35 35
Sand and gravele=---———--u——uuoa b5 40
Sand, fine-----=c-cecccoemmoooo- [6 46 W.B
Sand, coarse, and gravel---we-c--- L8 54 W.B
Well 11/ 9W-10K1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 495 feet,.
Quaternary system: i
Recent and Pleistocene series: E i
Gravel and sand----=---co-eceaaaa-- i 31 31
Hardpan and glacial mud----------- | 23 l 54
Sand-====c=mccmcccmcccccmaccmaaaas 1 4 58 W.B.
Sand and gravel-------cc-mccecaca- o1 j 59 W.B.
Well 11/ 9W-10P1
Type of record: Driller’s log. . Altitude: About 500 feet,
Quaternary system: : :
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay------=-ccccmcmmmmmmccmeee - 8 8
Sand and gravel--—---c-ccmcacccaao-- 32 40 W.B
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Fire clay, dirty, white----------- 40 80
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Table 3:--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-10Q1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 495 feet.
» Thick- .
Material { ness E ?zgzz): Remarks
((feer) |
Quaternary system: : : :

Recent and Pleistocene series: ' i
Sand---v-veemmcc e e e e i 18 } 18
Gravel---—ccecccmm e e e e - ;12 E 30 ¢
Sand----mcmermm e 28 . 58

Pennsylvanian system: } ' ;

Middle series: i
Shale, dark-gray---=--c-ccacuaua- 15 73 |
Limestone, sandy-----w-=---=--u-- 17 a0 ;

Shale, muddy, dark-=----weaceuaa. 70 160 |
Sandstone---=-cecccccenmcenneanao 5 165
Shale-~==---mss = dmmmsmana 49 214
Sandston@===e-ccccemccncecacaaaax 34 248  W.B.; T.D. 1,833 ft
_ Well 11/ 9w-11C1 :
Type of record: Driller’s log. L Altitude: About 540 feet.
Quaternary system: i 3 ; : : -

Recent and Pleistocene series: i g
Surface-----cc-cmcmrccmcmcrcn - ;10 10 )

Hardpan, gray=---=-=c-sacuamuanaaa P21 ! 31
Pennsylvanian system: : !

Middle series: i

Slate, blue--=cmmecmmmc e cenn e 1 4b 75 '
Slate, dark-===rrememcmrcem e 7 82
Coal-mcmcemmmrccc e e e - 2 84
Fire clay----c-cmecmcmmc e eee - 2 86
Sandstone, pasty-=-----——-——-s-uc— 10 96
Limestone-====-cececmcccmmececcaa—-- 3 99
Slate, blacke---mcmccmmccmccanns 7 106
Mine opening--—-—=--—-—-=sccmcouaean. - 106 o -
Well 11/ 9W-11G1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.
Quaternary system: L ' : -

Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surfacge-~-wecmcemccm e e e c e ——a- 32 32

Hardpan----=-=mececemccmcccaceaa - 20 52

Gravel------meccmmmm e 1 53 W.B
Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Shale-=-==cc-ccmcccccrccrcccncne- 68 121
Limestone--r=e=--mr-mmee e e mm e 6 127
Fire clay-=-=--cmcmcmmccmeceeen oo 16 143
Shale--=c-=-=—=mm-mcmmccmemmeoo 37 180
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-11K2

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet,
Thick- Depth ‘
Material - ness | (feet)i Remarks
- i (feet) | |
Quaternary system: ; [
Recent and Pleistocene series: ;
Sand, white--rec-vemmmmcccccccaen 25 25
Clay and hardpan---------==------ 25 50
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray-------=---c-ccmmcemuea- 18 68
Shale, dark---=-r-=-crrm-nounanua- 22 90
Coal--mmmmmrcm e crcecm e e = 3 93
Limestone, hard---=---rmecen-mueaa- 2 95 W. B.
Shale, gray--=--=====s=ceeeeeceeunm- 9 104
Limestone, hard--c==-cemaccaaaaaa 7 111
Slate, black-=====-meemmcaee e 7 118
Shale, sandy---======secccceecca=- 9 127
Limestone, hard--=--==-mmeccveaaaa 2 129
Shale, sandy-----------crrumuaaa- 18 147
Slate, dark-==-===-=s=merermana— 4 151
Coal------—=—c——-—mmmmee e - 2 153
Shale, sandy-------w-~ccnmmcmau=-- 25 178
Slate, black-----=rr==-emmemee——- 10 188
Coalmw-mmmmmmme e e - 4 192
Limestone, hard---===--cc-ecaeau- 2 194
Shale, gray--------«-—--n=seaccaaa 4 198
Shale, sandy-====-=--cecccemccaeann 20 218
Slate, black-=---==-=ccoacema—nna= 10 228
Limestone, hard======c-ccecceceea-- 2 230
Coal-----------ccmrrmccrsunuumaa 1 231
Fire clay--------------c-m--mer=a- 3 234
Sandstone----cru-sommmemcm——————— 4 238
Shale, sandy--------------—swu=-= 12 250
Sandstone---m=w=o—comammmmmem— e o= 54 304 W. B.

Well 11/ 9W-11K3
Type of record: Driller's log.

a7 Altitude: About 540 feet.
Quaternary system: f
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and sand-------=-===-c--=- 12 12
Mud, dark-----n=-=cmccccccmc—eaa- 13 25
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, soft, light--===-==cecea=- 35 60
Shale, dark, and coal-----wac=mun= 5 65
Limestone, hard------=-=-r----m»_-= 5 70
Sandstofie-=-=-cmmcomcmn o 8 78 W.B.
Shale, softeememcmmmnmnamn—co—oo- 3 81
Shale, sandy----=------ceccecmeueea- 13 94
Limestone, hard------------cne--- 3 97




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-11K3--Continued .

Thick- Depth
Material ness Remarks
(feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, dark=====sme-ceccecccvceana-" 5 102
Coal------r-rmme—tecmcm st m— e 3 105
Shale, gray-------=-r--cm=--a-=- 13 118
Shale, dark------=-c--corma-uruan 39 157
Limestone, hard-------ec-cemceaoo- 4 161
Coal-rmmmr-m e m e e e 3 164
Shale, darke====seececrecceneea—u 5 169
Limestone, hard----------eeee-2to 2 171
Shale, sandy-------s=scecucccaaa- 27 198
Coal-=---cmemrmmmn et m e m 2 200
Sandstone=--=svecuomcemmeccooaana" 75 1 275 W.B,

Well 11/ 9W-12C1
Type of record: Driller's log. b Altitude: About 540 feet,

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface-----=———c--——c-mmmmeoo - 18 18
Sand and hardpan----------------- 47 60
Gravel--rme—e-— e —mmmawdc oo - 4 64
Hardpan-----=c-c-ccmcmmcmccce e 18 82

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, gray-=--=---m--------oae-- 28 110
Slate, black---=-c-mremrecmcone-- 10 120
Mine opening----====c-=c-mcceocn- 6 126
Fire clay--=w-cemmmmmcacccccceaao 4 130
Shale, blue==r=—mr-m—me e came—mn 6 136
Shale, light=====-=cecacaccaaaan- 28 164
Slate, blackw-==-cacmmcmacaacaan- 3 167
Coal--~-=-v-m-mmm = tmm e — - 4 171

Well 11/ 9W-12M1
Type of record: Driller's log, . Altitude: About 555 feet.

‘Quaternary system: }
Recent and Pleistocene series: L
Surface--==me=mmmemmmme e 30 30
Hardpan--------cce-cmimmmmccaeaa- 20 50
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, whit@-==----mccccmccacnaaaa 55 105
Shale, dark-----c-ce-caoccaacaan- 4 109
COalommmmm == —ccmmmmmemmem———— 1 110
Fire clay---&-=---==--=---==--=-= 2 112
Sandstone==-----=---c-------c----- 2 114
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Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-13B1

Type of record: Driller's log.
k]

Altitude: ; About 550 feet,

Thick Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
~ (feet)
Quaternary system: '
Recent and Pleistocene series: :
Clay-=rmmmmmm—m—m— e e {14 14
Sand and gravel---—=--==cme-ec-aa- 18 32 ‘“Dry*
Pennsylvanian system: i ‘
Middle series: . !
Shale, gray--------=-------—----u- 41 73
Shale, black-=---------u-cu_iman- 6 , 79
Shale, gray---------—---——--«-———== 3 3 82 ;
Sandstone---=mr-mmommmmmmo oo mm o 3 i 85 i
Shale, grayp~-==w==w==-=-=w-=-=--u-- 35 ;120 {
Shale, dark-=~-me-—-——c—co s 36 156 :
Cogl===mmmuummummc i cmcc e cc e e m 4 160
Shale, sandy------weowomoconoo- 5 165
Scapstone and shale-w----——c——--u 5 170
Fire clay---------------m-cnc-- 4 174
Shale, sandy, dark=---v-w-c-cseaa- 11 185
Shale, dark-----=----——-~---m-u-u-- 12 197
Coalummm e 5 202
Shale, gray-~-----=---———rc--—-—u= 9 211
Shale, dark-~--=rm--=--------—-u-—- 10 221 !
Sandstonew~sr-ceuvwemomccma e .59 280 W.B,
Well 11/ 9W-13B2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altituyde: About 530 feet,
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistocene series: ;
Surface-====--memccmcner e —nan 18 ; 18 :
Softpan, yellow-=-----cma-vruu_—a. 10 | 28
Sand and small gravel-------we---- 1 { 29 W.B
Hardpan, gray-------~---------——-- 7 36
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, blue-----—-———~——~ccuowouu 13 ! 49
Well 11/ 9W-13C1
Type of record: Driller's log. § Altitude: ¥ About 550 feet.
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistccene series:
Clay------=--“cmmeemmmmcre oo 14 14
Mud, white----=--—-nomemme e 17 31
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, blagk---=cceccmamcr o 3 34
Shale-======ccmcmmacccmcm oo mee - - 7 41
Slate, gray---=-sw---c-eememmcecena- 5 46
Limestone----------=---cumummnuu. 5 51
Shale, black----------------=--u- 2 53




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-13Cl--Continued

. Thick- |

Material { ness Dﬁpth-; Remarks
i (feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system: ;
Middle series:
Coalamermame e e e 5 58
Fire clay---=-c-remeremeccecrca—n 3 61
Shale, sandy-====c-cccccecccacaa- 5 66
Sandstone--=eecaccecccmaccccncana 10 76 W.B.
Slate---=me-mrmcr e 18 94
Shale, dark-gray--=-==--eccemc-a-- 35 129
Slate, blackr=rm-merscemceccmccnunaa 5 134
Coal-=-cmmrmecm ettt mna & 138
Fire clay ------------------------ 3 141
Shale, sandy, dark--------~------ 26 167
Slate, blacke----—=-=uomconconoo- 9 176
Limestone-~-c--cemcrcccncrnccnan- 7 183
Slate--mcmcmccccmccmccc e e 3 186
Sandstone-==eesceccmccmcccccacaas 5 191
Slate--=-mmsemmmmccccccmccee—— e 3 194
Sandstone-==e-seecccccccccacacaaa 22 216
Sandstone----=-c--cmcccmocaaoaaao 35 251 W.B.; "Gas"
Slate, dark----ccmcccmmcmmnncana- 42 293
Shale, dark-=----meccmoromame o 27 320
Slate, darkr-=re-cmccmcmcerenn o 14 334
Shale, sandy------=r=c-cmmeceaan- 78 412
Lower {(?) series:
Limestone, sandy, hard----------- 8 420
Sandstone==-====c==c-ccnccmcamooa- 20 440 ''Salt water"

Well 11/ 9W-13D1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: -About 540 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface-=rmem-sermmmo e 24 24
Hardpan, sandy--=--w-c-ceccccanaa- 12 36
Sand----rmeem e 6 42 W.B
Hardpan-------~----=wcmommcunoon 48 30
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale------s---—cmmmcuucanaca—ua == 9c -~
Well 11/ 9W-16El
Type of record: Driller’'s log. Altitude: About 490 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top 80il---r---cmmmmcm i annn 10 10
Gravel and sand, muddy----=--—-=- 10 20
Sand, sharp, and medium gravel--- 40 60 W.B. 29 to 87 ft
Sand sharp------==-=ccs-vmnmnnaa- 15 75




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-16ELl-~Continued

P el
- Thick-
Material . ness | D:pth .~ Remarks
" (feet) | (feet) =y
Quaternary system: { :
Recent and Pleistocene series: : i
Gravel, medium-----=------~u=--=o- % 11 86 !
Gravel, muddy------~-~-=mcccaca-n ; 1 i 87 E
Pennsylvanian system: i 5 I
Middle series: | :
Shale-———--—-=-—=—-c—ccmmmcr—ao—mm== ’ 1 88 e
Well 11/ 9wW-16M1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet,
Quaternary system: ; o
Recent and Pleistocene series: :
Clay-rm--r--=meemem e e e maemas i 5 5
Clay, gravelly--=--=-=====-~r--—=--- 20 25
Gravel, medium to coarse=-=--=-—--- : 45 70 W.B. 34 to 93 ft
Sand, sharpr------—=--cemcemmene—-- o 17 87
Coalm=-—==--ecmmcmmcmmmmer——umna—- i .5 87.5
Gravel, medium to coarse--------- L 2.5 93
Pennsylvanian system: P
Middle series:
Shale=mr—==r——-s-—cseccceamccn-= 5 93.5

Type of record: Driller's log.

Well 11/ 9W-1741

Altitude;: About 480 feet.

Quaternary system: , |

1
Recent and Pleistocene series! ' !

Soil and clay-----------~-——==w=== 8 8
Sand and gravel, dirty----------- P20 .28 W.B. 18 to B84 ft
Gravel, dirty--------------=--=u- ;12 - 40
Sand and gravel----------------—- . 16 i 56 |
Sand, medium=-==-----—~-=-------- -7 ;63
Sand, clean, medium-gray--------- ¢ 18 } 81
Sand and gravel-----===-ccaaaean- ;3 ! 84
Pennsylvanian system: | !
Middle series: i !
Shale--ree=—c—m e cmcccc e m e ro2 ' 86 -
Well 11/ 9W-17A3
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 429*feet.
Quaternary system: ' T
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Seoil and clay-------=-=-n-mmme==- 15 15
Sand and gravel, muddy-«========- i5 30
Sand, fine, yellow---=---cemaeau- 2 32
Sand and coarse gravel, gray----- 13 45 W.B.
Sand and coarse gravel, yellow--- 2 47 W.B.
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Table 3.,--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Wel} 11/ 9W-17A3--Continued

Material | ness | P Remarks
{ (feet) | (fef:'.t)
Quaternary system: i |
Recent and Pleistocene series: !
Sand, coarse, gray========r-ann--nn -3 i 50 W.B.
Sand and coarse gravel, gray-----=- 1 ’ 51 W.B,
Well 11/ 9W-17B1
Type of record:  Drilier's log.- Altitude: About 480 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

:
E
]
|

Top S01ll-==-ecmmmemm e — e - 15 15
Gravel, medium==-=======-m----uumo- 15 30 W.B, 19 to 84 ft
Sand, coarse, and gravel----=-=---- .15 45
Sand, cdarse---------- mm———————mm . 18 | 63 |
Sand, coarse, cleari-------- mm————— : 18 { 81 |
Sand, coarse, and gravel, clean--- | 3 84
Pennsylvanian system: :
Middle series: ‘
Shale--—-m-=m-c-cccmccmomcma————m 2 86
Well 11/ 9W-17E2
Type of record: Driller’s log, Altitude: 1About 480 feet,
Quaternary system: . = ;
Recent and Pleistocene series: i |
Top soil, slightly muddy--------- - 1 15 15
Gravel, medium, slightly muddy---- ' 30 45 'W.B. 22 to 79 ft
Gravel, fine, #lightly muddy------ | 13 58
Sand, coarse, slightly muddy------ | -8 66 &
Sand, coarse, and gravels========- 13 79 i
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: ‘
Shale, blug-~-=--mme==-—ccceccoaa- i1 80
Well 11/ 9W-17H1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet, .
Quaternary system: i -
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top soil and ¢lay--====r==-mv--r-= 15 15
Gravel, medium, clean--r=-=----=---- 35 | 50 {W.B, 22 to 87 ft
Gravel, medium----- fr e —m 13 63
Gravel, fine-------tu-memmemacanaxn 5 68
Gravel , medium----~ m e e e mm—————- 5 73
Gravel, fine, and sapd; clean,
Bray--=----—e-eesmemcccmamcoo—oaa 14 87
Pennsylvanian system:
‘Middle series:
Shale, blue------s-smeecuemccmean- 2 a9




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-17H3

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet.
:Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet)i Remarks
(feet) ! ;
Quaternary system: 5 1
Recent and Pleistocene series: !
Top s0il-==-=-cmmcmcc e mem e 15 15
Gravel, fine, clean----==--er-=-=- 60 75 W.B. 23 to 87 ft
Gravel, fine, and medium sand; :
clean====-=-cmem e 12 87
Pennsylvanian system: i
Middle series: :
Shale-----ccmo e e - 2 89
Well 11/ 9W-17Q2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system: ;
Recent and Pleistocene series: i
Top S0il-==em=-mmcmmcmmcmmeemeeee 2 ! 2
Clay, gravelly----sec-cccoacacaaa- 4 6 |
Sand and gravel, medium---=-----<- 42 48 W.B, 22 to 75 ft
Gravel, medium------w==-e-uaaaaan 10 58
Gravel, coarse-----m-n-c-wcncamaan 4 62 ;
Gravel, medium, clean-----~-w===== 10 72
Sand, coarse, clean-~=-=-r==mcen-== 3 75 |
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: .
Shale-rm--c-cmccmcmcccmmmm—cmmao o 5 80
£ = =
Well 11/ 9W-18H1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude:; About 470 feet.
Quaternary system: [ ,
Recent and Pleistocene series: | f
Top soil and clay======ceceeeec==- 10 ! 10
Sand and gravel----=====m=---naa- 18 ’ 28 W.B. 14 to 79 ft
Sand, ceoarse, clean-----=---=------ 10 38
Sahd, fine, clean--~---~-cc-wmcann 3 41 ¢
Sand and gravel, clean----------- 9 50 %
Sand, fine, clean-------- PRSI 10 60
Sand, coarse, and medium gravel;
 clean--=-w-rummmmmmmm - 14 74
Sand and coarse gravel, muddy---- 5 79
Shale, blue--=cccccmcccrcmcmc o 1 80
Well 11/ 9W-20R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet.
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Top soil-------mcmmmmmm e oo 1 1



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

 Well 11/ 9W-20R1--Continued

Thick- [ o ’
Material ness : Remarks
(feet) (feet);
Quaternary system: '
Recent and Pleistocene series: i
Clay, sandy----------c--c--c~---== 9 ; 10
Clay, gravelly~----wmmeccmccanaa- 8 : 18
Sand and gravel, medium, clean--- 2 F 20 W.B.
Pennsylvanian system: l
Middle series: |
Shale, blue~=-=======coreca_n-u_- 2 |22 L

Well 11/ 9W-21C1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Altitude: About 495 feet.

Sand--=====-c-=m-rear - mmme—a- I 30 | 30
Pennsylvanian system: : ;
Middle series:
Shale, light------=ceccccccacaaa- 35 65
Shale, blug---=-----ccrmcrecam—m- 47 112
Coglummummmmmmrme s e m e e m e e 3 115
Shale, light-e-=esceeommeoaaaaanx 10 125
Limestone-====rmrm-e—cmcm e aee 9 134
Slate--—----cmmemmmmcmcceac e i 4 138
T} R ittt 2 140
Fire clay--====----mmmeme—ccnaua- 1 i 141
Limestone=-=--«=s-cmmemmme e b7 bo148
Shale, light--=—=-======-=======- { 27 1 a7s .

Well 11/ 9W-22R2

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 550 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Mud, vellow=====m==r===~-mu--

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, light===-==r=--cwemnan
Sandstone, white---===cc-----
Shale, dark====mrea-=--eecu---

Limestone, hard===n----~~----
Shale, dark-~--cscesmccccccaaaa
Sandstone, dark----wwemew--==-
Limestone, sandy--~-«--=--w-==-
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15
15
10

15
13
79

20

.11 —

15
30
40

55 :
68 W.B.
147 i
150
155
160
180 W. B.
191




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-23N1
Type of record: Driller’'s log. Altitude:. About 557 feet.
' Thick- Depth’
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay-r---r=c—mmeeemrmnccnrmcmm e me 20 20
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray==----==memcccuvumaucaax 117 137
D R et 3 140
Limestone, gray-=-e—-seseceeammwemux 2 142
Shale, gray--=-----s--—c-mccnua—an 11 153
Limestone, dark----~----—-=—u-—-an- 6 159
Slat@--==--mecccmmmcemmmm e mem - 9 168
Shale, gray--=--===-=c-mmecuccnana- 18 186
Shale, dark----=c--ccmcmcacccaaa-- 43 229
Shale, gray--------=-=---=--------- 40 269
Coglammmmm e m e - 1 270
Shale, sandy, gray-----=--=-s----= 11 281
Shale, dark------ccccmcccmcccacaa- 17 298
S8late, black=--==vem-u-cuesuwomaua 1 299
Limestone--—-----mcmcmcccaacacaanaa- 1 300
Shale, gray-----------—=----—--—-- 17 317
TN R ettt 1 318
Shale, sandy, gray---------------- 26 344
Sandstone, broken----==w-me-ceaenman 25 369
Sandstone-rre====mecreceman— o ————— 35 J 404 T.D, 2,116 ft _

Well 11/ 9W-24L1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 540 feet,
Quaternary system: |
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface--------memmmm e e 15 15
Pan----==-c-ccmmmmmmmm e e e o - 37 52

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Shale, light-gray-----------e-ee-- 20.5 72.5
Coalmmummmm e mm e s .5 73
Shale, light-gray---=—-rm=m-—couua- 7 80
Shale, gray----=--=----=-=-cccmceen-n- 10 90
Shale, sandy, gray=--=-=-w---=-=u=-= 5 95
Shale, dark-gray-------==-=-=--cc--- 2 97
Coal-=mmrmmmrm e e e 1 98
Clay-==-meemee e e e e e e m e e - 7 105
Sandstone---rmescrnmenmm e m e me 8 113
Shale, sandy, gray----===-=w=-==a-- 47 160
Coal-m=--m—mrm e - 4 164
Clay===-~-—-m-cmmrmmm e e 3 167
Shale, sandy, gray--------c~=wmuca 8 175
Sandstone-====--cmmmmmccmc e e — - 18 193




Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

Well 11/ 9W-24L1--Continued

| Thick- | .
Material | ness D;pthﬁ Remarks
L (feet) ( eet)
Pennsylvanian system: " ;
Middle series:
Shale, sandy, gray---~=--======--- 35 228
Slate, blagk---cccccccomccannncux 9.5 237.
Cogl-mrmmm e e e e - 1.5 239
Clay--------=--r-mmrrcccrc e - 2 241
Sandstone--=----c-c—m-cccecomcooo—no 50 291 W.B
Well 11/ 9W-25El
Type of record: Driller's log. : Altitude: About 530 feet.
Quaternary system: ; [
Recent and Pleistocene series: ;
Softpan---=--c-mcoccmcmmm o 12 12
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, blue=-sum s 59 71
Slate, dark=---=-c--mmme oo 3 74
Limestone-----mecmccmecmmcancncax 3 77
Slate, sandy, gray=-===-c=cea-——- 12 89
Limestone------c-mccmcmmcccce oo 6 95
Cogleommmmmmmm e e 4 99
Clay, hard----eceemmmcmme e 2 101
Shale, sandy, blug--=----~-cc-c--- 6 107
Well 11/ 9W-25F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Alritude: About 550 feet.
Quaternary system: i
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and clay-===v-a---u-——u 16 16
Hardpan~--=----cecmcmmcmccmnuncuas 20 36
Pennsylvanian system: '
Middle series:
Shale, gray--=--s-o-ummmmmeme— oo 53 83
Coal-wwrmumr e e e e 1 90
Sandston@-==femccmcmmma e e 5 g5 W.B
Slate, dark--=-cccccmmccuucuu_ o 7 102
Coal and sandstone------r=ar=-a-- 2 104 W.B
Limestone, hard--------c--o-mce-- 3 1067
Coalummmm e e e - - 3 110
Sandstone, dark------=-c-ccceaa-- ;.15 125 W.B.
Shale, dark=--------<-c=-=e=coo-- L 25 150
Well 11/ 9W-25K1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 550 feet,
Quaternary system: |
Recent and Pleistocene series: .
Clay, yellow=-===ccmcmucmmaanun 4 44



Table 3.--Selected well logs, Vigo County, Indiana--Continued

o Well 11/ 9W-25K1--Continued A p—
Thick- ;
Material , ness | ?;22:) Remarks
s{feetd
